(203) 827-7700



Office of the President

RESOLUTION

concerning

APPOINTMENT OF

KAREN C. BEYARD

as

VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

at

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

June 14, 1991

WHEREAS.

Central Connecticut State University created a search committee to fill the position, Vice President for Academic Affairs, and this committee unanimously recommended the appointment of Dr. Karen C. Beyard, Dean of Graduate Studies and Research at Central Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS,

The President of Central Connecticut State University has recommended the appointment of Dr. Karen C. Beyard, and

WHEREAS,

President Beal concurs in this recommendation, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That effective July 1, 1991, under the terms and conditions of the Trustees' "Personnel Policies for Management and Confidential Professional Personnel," Karen C. Beyard be and hereby is appointed Vice President for Academic Affairs at Central Connecticut State University at a biweekly salary rate of \$3,486.60 (annual salary of \$91,000), and be it further

RESOLVED,

That BR#91-74 is hereby rescinded.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal

President

